BRP US Inc.
Technical Publications
250 Sea Horse Drive
Waukegan, Illinois 60085 United States
† AMP, Superseal 1.5, Super Seal, Power Timer, and Pro-Crimper II
are registered trademarks of Tyco International, Ltd.
† Amphenol is a registered trademark of The Amphenol Corporation.
† Champion is a registered trademark of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

6
INTRODUCTION
MODEL DESIGNATION
MODEL DESIGNATION
B J 30 P L 4 SU A
MODEL YR:
 I = 1
N = 2
T = 3
R = 4
O = 5
D = 6
U = 7
C = 8
E = 9
S = 0
Ex: SU = 2007
DESIGN FEATURES:
AP = Advanced Propulsion
B = Blue Paint
C = Counter Rotation
D = Evinrude E-TEC™
E = Electric Start w/Remote Steering
F = Direct-Injection
G = Graphite Paint
H = High Output
J = Jet Drive
M = Military
P = Power Trim and Tilt
R = Rope Start w/Tiller Steering
S = Saltwater Edition
T = Tiller Steering
TE = Tiller Electric
V = White Paint
W = Commercial Model
PREFIX
STYLE:
J = Johnson
E = Evinrude
HORSEPOWER
LENGTH:
L = 20” Long
MODEL RUN
or SUFFIX4-STROKE
7
INTRODUCTION
TYPICAL PAGE – A
TYPICAL PAGE – A
Page Number
Bold letter indicates